

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 277/2023
CNR: WBSP01-012929-2023

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.15
Dt. 18.11.2023

Accused persons Jabesh Dutta and Kaberi Das are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused persons.

A petition on behalf of accused Kaberi Das has been filed by learned lawyer providing necessary medical aid to accused Kaberi Das in judicial custody as she has been suffering for heart ailment.

Heard learned Special P.P-in-charge.

The Superintendent, Alipore Women Correctional Home is directed to provide better medical treatment to accused Kaberi Das and submit a report by the next date.

The I.O of this case is directed to supply the copy of charge sheet to the accused persons in J.C.

The Superintendent, Baruipur Central Correctional Home is directed to co-operate with and facilitate the I.O to supply the copy of charge sheet to accused Jabesh Dutta.

The Superintendent, Alipore Women Correctional Home is also directed to co-operate with and facilitate the I.O to supply the copy of charge sheet to accused Kaberi Das.

The I.O has submitted a prayer praying for supplying copy of the statement recorded u/s- 164 Cr.P.C of the witness marked as 'NB'.

Let a copy of the statement be supplied to the I.O as prayed for.

The I.O is directed to produce the victim girl before this Court on the next date positively.

To 16.12.2023 for production of accused persons.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.