

Special Case No.277/2023

CNR – WBSP01-012929-2023

Ref.:Haridevpur PS Case no: 419/2023 Dated : 07.09.2023

U/s 354/376(2)(d)(k)(l) of I.P.C read with Sec 6/10/21 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act r/w section 92(d) , Rights of persons with disabilities Act, 2016

Present :Sudipta Bhattacharjee (JO Code - WB00794)

Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,

Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

State Vs. Jabesh Dutta & Ors.

Order No.16

Dt.16.12.2023

Accused **Jabesh Dutta** and **Kaberi Das** are produced from J.C through VCS.

A bail petition has also been filed on behalf of the accused Jabesh Dutta.

Both the victim girls appeared before this Court through VCS and raised objection against bail prayer of the accused Jabesh Dutta.

Heard both sides.

At this stage on prayer of learned Defence lawyer bail prayer of accused Jabesh Dutta is deferred till next date.

Fix 21.12.2023 for production of custody accused persons and bail petition of the accused Jabesh Dutta.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.