

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 01(07)2024
Spl Case - 277/2023
CNR-WBSP01-012929-2023
Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 05
Dt. 05.11.2024

Accused persons namely Jabesh Dutta and Kaberi Das are produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present.

Ld Spl P.P appeared with one witness (VG).

Ld Defence counsel files an application praying for adjournment today , on the ground that the Ld Senior counsel is unable to appear before this court as he is out of station today.

Accordingly , witness is returned without examination but she was verbally introduced by this court for the purpose of recognition of voice.

Fix 27.11.2024 for production and further evidence of PW1.

Sd/- Rimpa Roy
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore