

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 01(07)2024
Special Case No. 277/2023
CNR: WBSP01-012929-2023

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 07
Dt. 19.12.2024

Accused persons namely **Jabesh Dutta** and **Kaberi Das** are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Learned Counsels of both sides are present before this court.

At this stage learned counsel for the accused Jabesh Dutta files a server copy of Order dated 11.12.2024 passed in C.R.R No. 3061 of 2024 by the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta.

It appears from the Order that the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to pass an Order as follows:

'Further proceedings of Special Case No. 277 of 2023 pending before the learned Judge, Special Court cum Learned Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas along with the complaint cases being Special Case No. 278 of 2023, Special Case No. 279 of 2023, Special Case No. 355 of 2023, Special Case No. 356 of 2023, Special Case No. 357 of 2023, Special Case No. 358 of 2023, Special Case No. 359 of 2023, Special Case No. 360 of 2023, Special Case No. 361 of 2023 and Special Case No. 379 of 2023 be stayed till January 31st, 2025 or until further orders whichever is earlier.'

Let the same be filed with the case record.

In view of the Order of the Hon'ble Court, the case is adjourned.

Fix **20.02.2025** for production of accused persons and awaiting further Order from the Hon'ble Court.

Accused persons be remanded to J.C till next date.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.